
Christiana Care Health
Services, Inc. Tenisha Cameron

Practice Administrator  
C: 302-753-3188
Tcameron@ChristianaCare.org
Todd Hartstock 
SBHC Site Manager 
Effective 10/16
Thartstock@ChristianaCare.org

Kelly Marra-Conner
SBHC Supervisor
1800 Concord Pike – Avenue North
Ground Floor CWG – 303
Wilmington, DE  19801
Phone: 302-428-4179
Fax:  302-325-5011
KMarra-Conner@ChristianaCare.org

*Provides services for elementary/high school

Life Health Center Forrest Watson
Founder & Executive Director
1624 N. Jessup Street
Wilmington DE 19802
302-552-3574

222 Philadelphia Pike
Wilmington, DE 19809
302-407-5316
forrestwatson@lifehealthcenterde.org

*Provides services for elementary school

Nemours Children’s Health Denise Hughes
Population Health Specialist
Nemours Children's Health
1600 Rockland Rd. 
Wilmington, DE 19803
302.298.7623
Denise.Hughes@nemours.org

*Provides services for elementary school



Bayhealth Deanna Rigby
Administrative Office
Bayhealth Medical Center
640 South State Street
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302 -744-7343
FAX:  744-6683
Deanna_Rigby@bayhealth.org
*Provides services for high school

Beebe Danielle Socrates
Director of Performance Operations
Ambulatory Quality / ACO / SBWCs
1515 Savannah Road
Lewes, DE  19958
Phone: 302-313-2300 ext. 2124
dsocrates@beebehealthcare.org

*Provides services for high school

TidalHealth Nanticoke Health Services Kathryn Fiddler
Vice President, Population Health
801 Middleford Road
Seaford, DE  19973
Phone:302 629-6611, X-2590
FAX:  302 629-2493
kathryn.fiddler@tidalhealth.org
Tina Torres, MSN, APRN, FNP-BC

Program Manager, School Based Wellness Centers

Coordinator/Nurse Practitioner, Seaford High 
School Wellness Center 
TidalHealth Nanticoke
O 302-628-2180
Tina.Torres@tidalhealth.org

*Provides services for high school


